

NATIONAL REPORT
FOURTH QUARTER

PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
REGIONS IN NATIONAL
FISCAL YEAR 1991: ACCUMULATIVE AS OF 10/31/91
VOLUMES IN MMBF

PAGE: 1
DATE: 11/04/91
TIME: 07:50 AM

CURRENT YEAR PROGRAM SUMMARY

	REGULAR (17.1)	SALVAGE SALE FUND (17.2)	BUY-BACK (17.3)	Total
FISCAL YEAR TARGETS:	7,743.0	1,803.0		9,546.0
I. PROGRAM VOLUME ATTAINMENTS:	3,602.8	1,482.7		5,085.5
II. VOLUME CANCELLED:	2.3	0.7		3.0
III. LONG TERM SALES:	246.6	25.3		271.9
IV. DELAYED OR WITHDRAWN (ALL):	704.2	76.6	1.5	782.3
V. OFFERED (THRU GATE 4):	306.4	105.9	3.6	415.8
VI. NO BID:	103.3	68.5		171.8
FISCAL YEAR ATTAINMENT:	4,965.5	1,759.6	5.1	6,730.3
PERCENT ACCOMPLISHMENT:	64%	98%		71%

(NOTE: VOLUME MUST BE AT LEAST FULLY PREPARED AND HAVE BEEN DELAYED OR WITHDRAWN TO BE INCLUDED IN FISCAL YEAR ACCOMPLISHMENT)
(NOTE: NO BID (PART IV ABOVE) DOES NOT INCLUDE DELAYED OR WITHDRAWN)

TARGETED SALES THRU GATE 5 OR 6 FOR REQUESTED PERIOD

NO:	ITEMS TO BE REPORTED	UNIT SUMMARY	REGIONS										
			1	2	3	4	5	6	8	9	10		
:	I. PROGRAM VOLUME ATTAINMENT:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:
1:	A. REGULAR PROGRAM	3,023.2	341.3	163.5	196.6	143.5	206.5	366.1	870.5	686.8	48.3		
2:	B1. PERSONAL USE PERMITS	319.9	28.6	28.9	44.9	46.2	65.0	83.3	14.6	8.5			
:	B2. SMALL COMERCIAL SALES	258.1	16.9	7.7	7.2	14.2	29.4	29.0	116.1	37.7	0.1		
:	C. SALVAGE SALE FUND	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	
3:	1. STANDARD (N.F.M.A)	1,416.2	221.5	85.3	13.0	59.6	388.0	580.5	41.6	26.8			
4:	2. SSTs	66.5	1.9	0.2	0.8	1.3	47.9	14.3		0.1			
5:	D. BUY-BACK SOLD	1.6	1.6										
6:	TOTAL VOLUME ATTAINED	5,085.4	611.8	285.6	262.5	264.7	736.8	1,073.0	1,042.8	759.9	48.3		
7:	II. VOLUMES CANCELLED	3.0					0.8		2.2				
8:	III. LONG TERM SALES	271.9									271.9		

PAGE: 2
DATE: 11/04/91
TIME: 07:50 AM

REGIONS

NO:	ITEMS TO BE REPORTED	UNIT SUMMARY	REGIONS									
			1	2	3	4	5	6	8	9	10	
=====												
	:IV. ADDITIONAL VOLUME CREDITED	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:
9:	A. DELAYED OR WITHDRAWN	:	782.3	23.5	:	5.6	24.7	203.6	516.7	5.5	2.7	:

10:	B. OFFERED (THRU GATE 4)	:	415.8	195.7	14.8	9.0	35.2	57.5	26.8	51.7	8.5	16.7

11:	C. NO BID REGULAR PROGRAM	:	103.3	21.9	12.4	1.3	10.5	:	16.4	20.3	20.5	0.1

	: D. NO BID SALVAGE SALE FUND	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:
12:	1. STANDARD (N.F.M.A)	:	65.5	9.1	16.0	1.2	3.4	24.0	2.9	8.9	:	0.0
13:	2. SSTS	:	3.0	:	1.0	:	0.3	0.2	1.5	:	:	:

14:	E. NO BID BUY-BACK	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:
=====												
15:	TOTAL ADDITIONAL CREDITED	:	1,369.9	250.2	44.1	17.0	74.1	285.3	564.3	86.4	31.6	16.8
=====												
16:	TOTAL CURRENT YEAR	:	6,730.2	862.0	329.6	279.5	338.8	1,022.9	1,637.4	1,131.4	791.5	337.0
=====												
FY 1991 PROGRAM TARGET		:	9,546.0	980.0	340.0	400.0	390.0	1,552.0	3,450.0	1,230.0	821.0	383.0
QUARTER ACCOMPLISHMENTS */		:	5,947.8	838.5	329.6	273.9	314.1	819.3	1,120.7	1,125.8	788.8	337.0
PERCENT OF ATTAINMENT		:	62	86	97	68	81	53	32	92	96	88
*/ Excludes withdrawn/delayed sales		:										
=====												
SALES AWARDESALES AWARDED FROM PREVIOUS FISCAL YEAR TARGETS (THRU GATE 6)												
=====												
	:V. ADDITIONAL VOLUME SOLD	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:
	: THIS YEAR	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:
17:	A. REGULAR	:	1,242.2	44.5	22.2	59.6	14.4	126.7	884.5	15.2	47.8	27.3

18:	B. SALVAGE SALE	:	348.8	34.5	0.8	0.7	4.8	72.2	232.4	0.0	0.4	3.0

20:	D. UNCOMPLETED RESOLD	:	11.2	4.5	:	:	0.3	6.0	0.1	:	0.2	:
=====												
21:	TOTAL ADDITIONAL SOLD	:	1,602.2	83.5	23.0	60.3	19.5	204.9	1,117.0	15.2	48.4	30.4
=====												
22:	VI. TOTAL ACCOMPLISHMENT	:	8,332.4	945.6	352.7	339.8	358.3	1,227.8	2,754.3	1,146.5	839.9	367.4

PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONS IN NATIONAL
 FISCAL YEAR 1991: ACCUMULATIVE AS OF 10/31/91
 VOLUMES IN MMBF

PAGE: 3
 DATE: 11/04/91
 TIME: 07:50 AM

HARVESTED (CUT) VOLUMES FOR REQUESTED FISCAL YEAR													
NO:	ITEMS TO BE REPORTED	UNIT	REGIONS										
			SUMMARY	1	2	3	4	5	6	8	9	10	
23:	1. VOLUME HARVESTED QRT-1 2/	2,341.8	215.1	125.0	119.3	139.0	332.7	796.1	328.5	167.8	118.2		
24:	2. VOLUME HARVESTED QRT-2 2/	1,193.7	94.5	81.0	41.6	50.0	68.9	482.2	124.6	206.0	44.7		
25:	3. VOLUME HARVESTED QRT-3	1,708.3	106.4	41.4	72.2	35.0	335.8	713.7	194.3	121.1	88.2		
26:	4. VOLUME HARVESTED QRT-4	3,036.2	378.6	143.2	106.0	132.6	570.2	1,014.2	378.4	199.7	113.3		
27:	VII. VOLUME HARVEST TO DATE	8,474.9	799.5	400.6	344.1	360.0	1,313.3	3,166.5	1,029.9	696.4	364.6		

Totals may not add due to rounding.

1/ Shifted 93 million board feet of regular sale volume to Salvage Sale Fund

2/ Harvest Volume updated to reflect actual accomplishment, as reported in the current Cut and Sold report.